05/16/2016 503828102

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3874751

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN ANDREW PRATT	05/10/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRYCE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4505 OLD LAMAR AVENUE	
City:	MEMPHIS	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38118	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14985873

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502-265-0370

Email: JLSPatentLaw@att.net

Correspondent Name: JOAN SIMUNIC Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 443

Address Line 4: LAGRANGE, KENTUCKY 400310443

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOAN SIMUNIC	
SIGNATURE:	/Joan L. Simunic/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=14985873 Assignment Pratt#page1.tif

REEL: 038606 FRAME: 0882 503828102

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Application Number

14/985,873

Confirmation No.:

2884

First Named Inventor

Pratt

TC/A.U.

Filing date

31 December 2015

Examiner

Attorney Docket No.

Bryce2015-02

Title

Quick Release Sleeve Chill Roll

Whereas, I. John Andrew Pratt, of Pleasant Plains, AR, hereafter referred to as inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Quick Release Sleeve Chill Roll for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 31 December 2015, Application Number 14/985,873.

Whereas, Bryce Corporation, of Memphis, TN, herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 4505 Old Lamar Avenue, Memphis, TN 38118, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States,

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this O day of May. 2016, at

Before me personally appeared said 5 N Asser PRA77 and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _/c/

. 20 / Ca .

Seal

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: June 5, 2017

> **PATENT** REEL: 038606 FRAME: 0883

RECORDED: 05/16/2016

Management of the second